Resolution #2017-01 Appointment of Town Clerk

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sec. 60.30, Wis. Stats., the Town Board adopted Ordinance #2012-3, on August 20, 2012, which authorized the Board to appoint its future Town Clerk subject to such ordinance being approved by the Town Electors in a referendum; and,

WHEREAS, the Town Electors, via a referenda question at the November 6, 2012 General Election, authorized the Town Board to take such action; and,

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2014, the Town Board appointed Jann Charette to serve as the Town Clerk for a term expiring April 16, 2014, and thereafter, then reappointed Clerk Charette to two additional terms, with the current term expiring on April 20, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, Clerk Charette will be resigning her position as Clerk for the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, effective April 18, 2017, thereby, leaving a vacancy in such office; and,

WHEREAS, the Town Board, having interviewed a number of candidates for the Clerk's position, has chosen to appoint Julie Koenig, to serve as its Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, that Julie Koenig is appointed to the position of Town Clerk for a one year term commencing April 18, 2017; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk: 1) be paid at a rate of \$20.00 per hour, 2) receive one week (25 hours) paid vacation per year; 3) receive paid training; and 4) have her performance reviewed by the Town Board no less than once every six months unless otherwise requested.

dopted this	day of March, 2017.	
		Dennis J. Cashman, Chairman
		Vicky L. Van Vonderen, Supervisor
		Alan Lasee, Supervisor
Attest:		
Jar	nn Charette, Clerk	